MATUSHRI PUSHPABEN VINUBHAI VALIA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE

FEEDBACK ON CURRENT SYLLABUS -2018-19

CLASS WISE ANALYSIS REPORT

FEEDBACK RECEIVED FROM
1. Students

2. Teachers

3. Alumni

4. Employer
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students Feedback on Syllabus

BCom

Total Responses: 538

The onli i
online responses received from responded are present as follows:

S.No | Questions
5 4 3 2 1
(Strongly | (Agree) | (Neutral) | (Disagree) | (Strongly
Agree) Disagree)
1 Syllabus taught is relevant toreal | 270 209 33 18 6
life situation
50% 39% 6% 4% 1%
2 Syllabus is in match with | 261 230 26 11 8
industrial or corporate world
sinal or corp 49%  |43% | 5% 2% 1%
requirement
3 The electives offered in program | 276 217 28 9 6
. hievi
are help.ful in  achieving 52% 0% - 2% 19
competencies
4 The project work helps to build | 274 220 26 12 4
the analytical and problem
up the analyti P 51% | 41% | 5% 2% 1%
solving skills
5 Is syllabus completed within the | 302 198 20 10 6
time frame
56% 37% 4% 2% 1%
]

Almost 50 % of B.Com students agree that syllabus is completed on time and the content of the
syllabus is applicable in real life and is in allignment with the requirement of corporate world as
it helps to develop their analytical and problem solving skills and make them competent.




gMS (Bachelors of Management Studies)

Total Response: 71

The online responses received from responded are present as follows:

t S.No l Questions

| ‘ |
‘, \ i 1 ' i i
| | ‘ [
, ‘ ’ (Strongly . (Agree) | (Neutral) | (Disagree) | (Strongly |
\\ \ | Agree) | | Disagree) |
|
‘ | |
\ 1 ‘\ Syllabus taught is relevant to real 1 |
\\ ‘\ life situation @ 33 18 12 / 2 '
1 ‘ ‘
\ | %% % 0% (1%
. l | \
\ 2 | Syllabus is in match with | |
| : 4 31 ‘3|7 6 3
\ industrial or corporate world | | l
\ \'eq“"eme"t a8% 3% 10% 9% 4%
\
3 The electives offered in program | ; “
are  helpful in  achieving 32 23 |11 |4 1
competencies 45% 32% | 16% 6% 1%
4 The project work helps to build - _
up the analytical and problem 32 25 |10 1 1
solving skills 46% 3% | 15% 2% 2%
5 Is syllabus completed within the ‘ g 5 o
time frame 34 | 28 | 6 3 0
| l‘ l
| 48% a0% | 8% 4% NIL
L | ; |
The feedback conducted for BMS students showed that approximately 50 % of the students
strongly agree or agree that the subject is completed within the time frame and the content
taught is relevant in facing the different real life situation and they are able to achieve the
analytical and problem solving skills which is applicable in corporate world and also in dealing
with different situations of real life . 45 % of the students agree that the electives of the
programme are also helpful in building competencies o
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B.Com (Accountancy and Finance)

Total Response: 67

The onli .
online responses received from responded are present a follows:

Srno | Questions
5 4 3 2 1
(Strongly | (Agree) (Neutral) | (Disagree) | (Strongly
Agree) Disagree)
1 The syllabus taught is 31 21 8 5 1 ,
relevant to real life situation ;
46.26% 31.34% 11.94% 7.46% 1.49
2 Syllabus is in match with 28 17 12 10 0
industrial or corporate
world requirement 41.79% | 29.37% 17.91% | 14.92% | NIL
3 The electives offered in 32 18 12 3 2
program are helpful in
achieving competencies 47.76% | 26.86% 17.91% | 4.47% 2.98%
4 The project work helps to 40 23 4 0 0
build up the analytical and
5 Is syllabus completed within | 34 23 7 3 0
the time frame
50.74% 34.32% 10.44% 4.47% NIL

Analysis of feedback survey of B.Com (Accoun
students (approx. 50%) agree that the syllabus ¢
taken by students during the program is also helpful in developing their problem solving

content of the programme enable them to deal with the different situation in life.
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g.Com (Banking and Insurance)

Total Response: 76

The onlin
e Hine re IS e
'© responses received from responded are present as follows:

—_—

|
< \
°r.no ‘; Questions

|

| (Strongly | (Agree) | (Neutral) | (Disagree) (Stromgly

!
\
; |
\1 | Agree) |

L Disagree)
| L |
| | | |
1 \ Syllabus taught is relevant to real life & 36 21 10 |8 ! J
situation ; i ' | ‘ |
| 153.73% | 31.34% i 92 |1194% 1495
| |
L | \ \ l
2 Syllabus is in match with industrial or | 31 12 14 l 11 2

corporate world requirement "
| 40.78% 23.68% | 12.42% 14.47%

|

3 The electives offered in programare | 36 21 11 2 6

helpful in achieving competencies
47.36% 27.63% | 14.47% 2.63% 7.29%

4 The project work helps to build up 33 21 3 9 5
the analytical and problem solving
skills 43.42% 27.63% | 10.52% 11.84% 6.57%
5 Is syllabus completed within the time | 33 13 13 9 3
frame

43.42% 23.68% |17.10% 11.84% 3.94

The online feedback survey conducted for B.Com (Banking and Insurance) showed that approximately
45% of the students agreed that the content of the syllabus is in allignment with the corporate world and
they learn the analytical and problem solving skills during project work of the programme. 53% of

students strongly agree that the syllabus is helpful in facing the real life situation.
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M.COM

Total

Response: 76

The online .
ine responses received from responded are present as follows:

o _”"'"T'_' — 1 ] -
Srno | Questions 5 4 3 2 1
(Strongly | (Agree) (Neutral) (Disagree) | (Strongly
Agree) Disagree)
I
1 Syllabus taught Is relevant to real life | 20 23 10 04 03
situation
33.33% 38.33% | 16.66% 06.66% 05%
2 Syllabus is in match with industrial | 26 20 11 03 0
or corporate world requirement
43.33% 33.33% | 18.33% 05% NIL
3 The electives offered in program are 25 20 13 02 0
helpful in achieving competencies
41.66% 33.33% | 21.66% 3.33% NIL
4 The project work helps to build up 21 15 12 12 0
the analytical and problem solving
skills 35% 25% 20% 20% NIL
5 Is syllabus completed within the 24 18 14 04 0
time frame
40% 30% 23.33% 6.66% NIL
The analysis of M.Com Students feedback survey showed that the approximetly 35-40% of the students

agree that the syllabus is completed on time and subject content is applicable in corporate world. The

project work is undertaken by
and problem solving skills
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' reedback of Teachers on Current Syllabus (AY 18-19)
Responses: 27

The respo i
ponses received from responded are present as follows:

Questions ‘ f
5 4 3 2 1
(Strongly | (Agree) | (Neutral) ’ (Disagree) = (Strongly
Agree) | Disagree)
Is syllabus in allignment with your | 19 7 0 1 0
expectation of students to learn. ’
70% 26% NIL ’ 4% NIL
[ R E—
2 Is it possible to complete syllabusin | 21 6 0 0 0
number of lecture mentioned as . , { NIL
per university norms? 78% 22% NIL NIL ‘
3 Is syllabus in alignment with | 19 7 1 |0 0
industrial or corporate world
70% 26% 4% NIL NIL
4 Is sufficient books available in | 22 4 0 1 0
library as per the syllabus
81% 15% NIL 4% NIL

The Teachers’ feedback survey conducted on syllabus content showed that the 78% of teachers
4 are able to complete the syllabus within the lecture count mentioned by university norms. 70%
of teachers agree that the syllabus is in match with industrial world and students. 81% teachers
agree that the books and material required to teach are easily available in library .
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' Alumni

reedback on Review of syllab
us

Responses: 32

The resp
onses recejve
ceiv m
d from responded are present as follows:

'S.No |

Questions
5 3 2 1
(Strongly (Neutral) | (Disagree) (Strongly
1\~ . Agree) Disagree)
s . .
; yllabus being applicable to | 22
urrent trends in industry
69%
2
Is Syllabus helpful in building | 21
conceptual, human and analytical
skills 66%
3 The curriculum of syllabus was able 19
to fulfill your expectation
59%
4 Course content of your program 23
was satisfactory
72%

of the Alumni agree that the syllabus
and analytical skills and they are overall
ment with the requirement of the

umni showed that more than 60%

|ding their conceptual , human
nt and syllabus and is in allign

Feedback analysis of Al
content is helped in bui
satisfied with the course conte

industry.
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' gmploYer

reedback on Review of Syllabys

Responses: 06

The responses recei
ceived from résponded are present as follows:

Questions — -
5 4 3 2 1
(Strongly | (Agree) (Neutral) (Disagree) (strongly
Agree) Disagree)
' —
Curriculum s relevant to |3 2 1 T"’ 0
employability
50%  |33% | 17% | NIL NIL
Syllabus  is  relevant in|3 2 1 o0 |0
development of skill angd NIL
knowledge required for 50% 294 17% W
corporate world
3 Curriculum designed is | 4 1 0 —1,/ 0 -
implemented in real corporate
o POTate | cew  [17% | NIL 17% NIL

Feedback taken from Employer showed that the content of the syllabus is applicable in the

corporate world as 50 or more than 50% employer agreed on it.
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